506152558 07/14/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6199290

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KEVIN KEMPER	02/28/2020
TERRY HUNSICKER	03/04/2020
GUS HILLER	05/04/2020
KYLE SHOOP	02/28/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BEEMETAL, CORP.
Street Address:	121 WEST 36TH STREET
Internal Address:	#145
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10018
Name:	TENOVA, S.P.A.
Street Address:	VIA GERENZANO 58
City:	CASTELLANZA
State/Country:	ITALY
Postal Code:	21053

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16549189
PCT Number:	US2019047345

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (505)314-1307

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 505-314-1310

Email: docketing@olpatentlaw.com

Correspondent Name: LUIS M. ORTIZ

Address Line 1: 6605 UPTOWN BLVD NE

Address Line 2: SUITE 240

Address Line 4: ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87110

506152558 REEL: 053203 FRAME: 0838

PATENT

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BEEM-1001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LUIS M. ORTIZ	
SIGNATURE:	/LUIS M ORTIZ/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/14/2020	
Total Attachments: 1		
source=Patent Assignment Signed#page1.tif		

PATENT REEL: 053203 FRAME: 0839

PATENT ASSSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Kevin Kemper, having an address at 735 S. El Molino Avenue, Pasadena, California 91108, Terry Hunsicker, having an address at 2135 Montana Pine Dr. Henderson, Nevada 89052, Gus Hiller, having an address at P.O. Box 3189, Sewanee, Tennessee 38375, and Kyle Shoop, having at address at 14 Glenvue Drive. Pittsburgh Pennsylvania 15237, are the joint inventors ("Inventors") of embodiments disclosed and claimed in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 16/546,189 and PCT Application Serial No. PCT/US19/47345 entitled SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR CONTINUOUS PRODUCTION OF GAS ATOMIZED METAL POWDERS ("The Patents"), which were both flied on August 13, 2019.

Whereas, BeeMetal, Corp. ("BeeMetal"), has its principal offices at 121 West 36th Street, #145, New York, New York 10018, and is desirous of acquiring undivided rights in and to The Patents.

Whereas, Tenova, S.P.A. ("Tenova"), has its principal offices at Via Gerenzano 58, 21053 Castellanza, Italy, and is also desirous of acquiring undivided rights in and to The Patents.

Now, therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hererby acknowledged, Inventors do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto BeeMetal and Tenova, and their successors and assigns, undivided ownership interests in and to The Patents, including any continuations, reissues or extensions, foreign counterparts, and including all rights under any and all international conventions, treaties and/or agreements concerning patents to which the United States and Italy is a party.

By this Assignment, complete title to The Patents is hereafter jointly held by BeeMetal and Tenova.

BY:

Kevin Kemper

PATENT REEL: 053203 FRAME: 0840

RECORDED: 07/14/2020